THE DATASHEET OF
F921C225MAA
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
26 071119
F92 Series
Resin-Molded Chip, Low Profile J-Lead
FEATURES
• Compliant to the RoHS2 directive 2011/65/EU

F92 Series
Resin-Molded Chip, Low Profile J-Lead
RATINGS & PART NUMBER REFERENCE
AVX                               Case           Capacitance
          Rated
DCL
                    DF                    ESR                                                100kHz RMS Current (mA)                                *1
Part No.                            Size                   (μF)
                Voltage
(μA)
              @ 120Hz          @ 100kHz
25ºC                  60ºC                  85ºC                 125ºC
                ΔC/C                  MSL
                                                                                                                 (V)                                              (%)                    (Ω)                                                                                                                           (%)
4 Volt
     F920G335#PA             P              3.3              4              0.5              8             12.0            50              –               45             20               *                1
     F920G475#PA             P              4.7              4              0.5              8              6.0             71              –               64             28               *                1
     F920G685#PA             P              6.8              4              0.5             10             6.0             71              –               64             28               *                1
     F920G106#AA             A              10              4              0.5              8              4.0            122             –              110            49               *                1
     F920G106#PA             P              10              4              0.5             10             6.0             71              –               64             28               *                1
     F920G156#PA             P              15              4              0.6             10             5.0             77              –               70             31               *                1
     F920G226#AA             A              22              4              0.9             12             2.8            146             –              132            59               *                1
     F920G226MPA             P              22              4              0.9             20             5.0             77              –               70             31               *                1
     F920G336#AA             A              33              4              1.3             12             2.8            146             –              132            59               *                1
     F920G336MPA             P              33              4              1.3             20             4.0             87              –               78             35               *                1
     F920G476#AA             A              47              4              1.9             18             2.8            146             –              132            59               *                1
     F920G476#BA             B              47              4              1.9             12             1.7            210             –              189            84               *                1
     F920G686MAA             A              68              4              2.7             25             2.8            146             –              132            59            ±15             1
     F920G686#BA             B              68              4              2.7             18             1.5            224             –              201            89               *                1
     F920G107MAA             A             100             4              4.0             30             2.8            146             –              132            59            ±15             1
     F920G107#BA             B             100             4              4.0             18             1.3            240             –              216            96               *                1
     F920G157MBA             B             150             4              6.0             25             1.3            240             –              216            96            ±15             1
6.3 Volt
      F920J225#PA              P              2.2            6.3            0.5              8             12.0            50              –               45             20               *                1
      F920J335#PA              P              3.3            6.3            0.5              8             12.0            50              –               45             20               *                1
      F920J475#PA              P              4.7            6.3            0.5              8              6.0             71              –               64             28               *                1
      F920J685#PA              P              6.8            6.3            0.5             10             6.0             71              –               64             28               *                1
      F920J106#AA              A              10             6.3            0.6              8              4.0            122             –              110            49               *                1
      F920J106#PA              P              10             6.3            0.6             10             6.0             71              –               64             28               *                1
      F920J156#AA              A              15             6.3            0.9              8              4.0            122             –              110            49               *                1
     F920J156MPA             P              15             6.3            0.9             10             6.0             71              –               64             28               *                1
      F920J226#AA              A              22             6.3            1.4             12             2.8            146             –              132            59               *                1
     F920J226MPA             P              22             6.3            1.4             20             5.0             77              –               70             31               *                1
      F920J336#AA              A              33             6.3            2.1             12             2.8            146             –              132            59               *                1
      F920J336#BA              B              33             6.3            2.1             12             1.7            210             –              189            84               *                1
      F920J476#AA              A              47             6.3            3.0             18             2.8            146             –              132            59            ±15             1
      F920J476#BA              B              47             6.3            3.0             12             1.7            210             –              189            84               *                3
  F920J107MAALZT          A             100            6.3           63.0            40             3.0            141           127             –               57            ±20             3
      F920J107#BA              B             100            6.3            6.3             20             1.3            240             –              216            96            ±15             1
10 Volt
      F921A105#PA             P               1              10             0.5              8             12.0            50              –               45             20               *                1
      F921A155#PA             P              1.5             10             0.5              8             12.0            50              –               45             20               *                1
      F921A225#PA             P              2.2             10             0.5              8             12.0            50              –               45             20               *                1
      F921A335#AA             A              3.3             10             0.5              6              7.0             93              –               83             37               *                1
      F921A335#PA             P              3.3             10             0.5              8             12.0            50              –               45             20               *                1
      F921A475#AA             A              4.7             10             0.5              6              4.0            122             –              110            49               *                1
      F921A475#PA             P              4.7             10             0.5              8              6.0             71              –               64             28               *                1
      F921A685#AA             A              6.8             10             0.7              6              4.0            122             –              110            49               *                1
      F921A685#PA             P              6.8             10             0.7              8              6.0             71              –               64             28               *                1
      F921A106#AA             A              10             10             1.0              8              4.0            122             –              110            49               *                1
     F921A106MPA             P              10             10             1.0             14             6.0             71              –               64             28               *                1
      F921A156#AA             A              15             10             1.5              8              4.0            122             –              110            49               *                1
      F921A226#AA             A              22             10             2.2             14             4.0            122             –              110            49            ±15             1
      F921A226#BA             B              22             10             2.2              8              1.9            199             –              179            79               *                3
      F921A336#BA             B              33             10             3.3             12             1.9            199             –              179            79               *                1
      F921A476#BA             B              47             10             4.7             18             1.9            199             –              179            79            ±15             1
16 Volt
      F921C474#PA             P             0.47            16             0.5              8             20.0            39              –               35             15               *                1
      F921C684#PA             P             0.68            16             0.5              8             12.0            50              –               45             20               *                1
      F921C105#PA             P               1              16             0.5              8             12.0            50              –               45             20               *                1
      F921C155#PA             P              1.5             16             0.5              8             12.0            50              –               45             20               *                1
      F921C225#AA             A              2.2             16             0.5              6              7.0             93              –               83             37               *                1
      F921C225#PA             P              2.2             16             0.5              8             12.0            50              –               45             20               *                1
      F921C335#AA             A              3.3             16             0.5              6              7.0             93              –               83             37               *                1
      F921C475#AA             A              4.7             16             0.8              6              7.0             93              –               83             37               *                1
     F921C475#BA             B              4.7             16             0.8              6              3.0            158             –              142            63               *                1
     F921C685#BA             B              6.8             16             1.1              6              3.0            158             –              142            63               *                1
      F921C106#AA             A              10             16             1.6              8              7.0             93              –               83             37            ±15             1
     F921C106#BA             B              10             16             1.6              6              2.0            194             –              174            77               *                1
     F921C226#BA             B              22             16             3.5             12             2.0            194             –              174            77            ±15             1
20 Volt
      F921D474#AA             A             0.47            20             0.5              4             10.0            77              –               70             31               *                1
      F921D474#PA             P             0.47            20             0.5              8             20.0            39              –               35             15               *                1
      F921D684#AA             A             0.68            20             0.5              4             10.0            77              –               70             31               *                1
      F921D105#AA             A               1              20             0.5              4             10.0            77              –               70             31               *                1
      F921D105#PA             P               1              20             0.5              8             20.0            39              –               35             15               *                1
      F921D155#AA             A              1.5             20             0.5              6              7.4             90              –               81             36               *                1
      F921D225#AA             A              2.2             20             0.5              6              7.0             93              –               83             37               *                1
071119 29
F92 Series
Resin-Molded Chip, Low Profile J-Lead
TEST F92 series (Temperature range -55ºC to +125ºC)

We can consider the type of compliance to AEC-Q200.
Please contact to your local AVX sales office
when these series are being designed in your application.
RATINGS & PART NUMBER REFERENCE
AVX                               Case           Capacitance
          Rated
DCL
                    DF                    ESR                                                100kHz RMS Current (mA)                                *1
Part No.                            Size                   (μF)
                Voltage
(μA)
              @ 120Hz          @ 100kHz
25ºC                  60ºC                  85ºC                 125ºC
                ΔC/C                  MSL
                                                                                                                 (V)                                              (%)                    (Ω)                                                                                                                           (%)
     F921D475MAA             A              4.7             20             0.9             10             7.0             93              –               83             37            ±10             1
     F921D475#BA             B              4.7             20             0.9              6              3.0            158             –              142            63               *                1
     F921D106#BA             B              10             20             2.0              8              3.0            158            –            142           63           ±10             1
25 Volt
      F921E105#AA              A               1              25             0.5              6             10.0            77              –               70             31               *                1
      F921E105#PA              P               1              25             0.5              8             20.0            39              –               35             15               *                1
      F921E225#AA              A              2.2             25             0.6              8             10.0            77              –               70             31            ±15             1
      F921E225#BA             B              2.2             25             0.6              6              4.0            137             –              123            55               *                1
      F921E475#AA              A              4.7             25             1.2             10             7.0             93              –               83             37            ±10             1
      F921E475#BA             B              4.7             25             1.2              6              3.0            158             –              142            63               *                1
35 Volt
      F921V224#AA              A             0.22            35             0.5              4             10.0            77              –               70             31               *                1
      F921V334#AA              A             0.33            35             0.5              4             10.0            77              –               70             31               *                1
      F921V474#AA              A             0.47            35             0.5              4             10.0            77              –               70             31               *                1
      F921V105#AA              A               1              35             0.5              6             10.0            77              –               70             31               *                1
      F921V225#BA             B              2.2             35             0.8              6              4.0            137             –              123            55            ±10             1
      F921V335#BA             B              3.3             35             1.2             10             4.0            137             –              123            55            ±10             1
30 071119
F92 Series
Resin-Molded Chip, Low Profile J-Lead
AVX SOLID ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITOR ROADMAP